

### AMENDMENT NO. 4 – ASSIGNMENT AND ASSUMPTION OF LEASE # 900:0009

This amendment (the "Assignment") hereby amends and is made part of and incorporated into Lease # 900:0009 (the "Lease") by and between Citizens Property Insurance Corporation ("Citizens") and Forty-Four Investments, LLC d/b/a 2101 Maryland Circle, LLC ("Assignee"), as successor to Arbor Center LLC ("Assignor") (collectively, the "Parties").

WHEREAS, Citizens and Assignor previously entered into the Lease;

WHEREAS, Assignor seeks to assign its rights, obligations, and liabilities under the Lease to Assignee; and,

WHEREAS, Citizens and Assignor desire to amend the Lease to assign the same to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the promises hereof and the mutual covenants and agreements set forth herein, the Parties hereby amend the Lease as set forth herein.

- All terms defined in the Lease shall have the same meaning when used herein unless the context otherwise requires. Except as provided for in this Assignment, the terms and conditions of the Lease remain in full force and effect.
- Assignor assigns all of its rights, obligations and liabilities under the Lease to Assignee. To the extent that Assignor still exists, it shall remain secondarily responsible and liable for the performance of the terms and conditions of the Lease should Assignee fail to satisfactorily perform them.
- 3. Assignee hereby agrees that Assignee is now a party to and assumes the rights, obligations, and liabilities of Assignor under the Lease.
- 4. Assignee acknowledges and agrees that it has in its possession all Lease documents and fully understands its rights, obligations, and liabilities thereunder.
- 5. Following full execution of this Assignment, all notices which may or are required to be sent to Assignee pursuant to the Lease shall be sent to:

FORTY-FOUR INVESTMENTS, LLC D/B/A 2101 MARYLAND CIRCLE, LLC 34851 EMERALD COAST PARKWAY, SUITE 150 DESTIN, FL 32541

6. This Assignment is effective upon full execution of the Parties.

Each of the Parties hereby certify by their undersigned authorized representatives that they have read this Assignment and agree to be bound by its terms and conditions.

ARBOR CENTER LLC	.D/	B/A 2101 MARYLAND CIRCLE, LLC
Signature: W.U. LL AR	Signatu	C 6 2 01
Name: William & Thorresur.	Name:	Ryan Linouite
Title: <u>Manager</u>	Title:	Manager
Date: 413/18	Date:	5/31/18
CITIZENS PROPERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION		
Signature & bruel & frame	•	
Name: Daniel Y. Sumner		
Title: General Counsel and Chief Legal Office	cel	
Date: 6 14 18		
Signature: Bary - Glavey		
Name: barry Gilvay		
Title: Mesident + CEO		



## STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF MANAGEMENT SERVICES

**Employment Eligibility Verification** 

ADDENDUM _	1	LEASE NUMBER:	9	0	0	;	0 (	) (	
the U.S. Departs of Understandi persons it emp provide to the I form of a copy of the E-Verify Pro navigation ment	ecutive Order #11-02 (as Super he Employment Eligibility Verifiment of Homeland Security ("Ding" with DHS governing the cloys under the lease term to Lessee, as part of the leasing of the "Edit Company Profile" program. (This page can be access of the E-Verify employer's how website: http://www.uscis.gov	Program ("E-Veri HS"), under the terms pi program, to verify the perform duties in Flori locuments, documentati age in E-Verify, which co sed from the "Edit Com	fy Providemp da. on o	ogra led i loyi Less of su ns p	am"; in the men or f ich e roof	) adi e "N t eli urth enro f of e	minist Nemo igibilit ner ag Ilmen enroll	rand y of grees t in men	d by dum f all s to the nt in
Lessor further appearify the employand participating within ninety dawhichever is late Profile" screen in	grees that it will require each syment eligibility of its employers in the E-Verify Program with ys of the effective date of the er. The Lessor shall obtain from the E-Verify enrollment in the E-Verify enrollment authorized state officials of the restrictions.	subcontractor that performs hired during the termin ninety days of the elecontract between the Len the subcontractor(s) a	of t fecti essoi	his ive an	cont date d th	ract of e su	by er this le bcont	roll ease ract	ling or tor,
	rees to maintain records of its ram, including participation by ilable to the Agency and other a						rovisi nd to	ons ma	of ke
Compliance with	the terms of this Employ	mont Elizabeth					. <i>(</i> 1	110	
compliance with express condition	the terms of the "Memorandi		ith D	HS)	is h	erel	i (inc	ide a	ng an
Ban	S. Colum	2101 Mary	'laı	nd	Ci	rcl	e. L	.L(	Ċ
w Barr	J.G. Way	(x)		ssor.	5	>	)		
Presid	ent + CEO		essor By: Ryan I			lager, For	ty-Four layes	iments, L	uc
,	Name/Title			e/Titi	_				-
- 6/1	8/18	May	18	3, 2	20	18	;		
1	Date			_					



# STATE OF FLORIDA Disclosure Statement

Department of Management Services Form 4114

			Lease Number:	900	000
	rpe				
Th	is f	orm is used to collect the information req	uired pursuant to subsections 255.249(4)(h), 255.249(4)(	i) and acc	. 04:
FIK.	11.			i) 4110 255	.01,
1.	0	wnership – Indicate the type of ownershi	p of the facility in which this lease exists	Jr Ne opposited	
	a.	Publicly Owned Facility	· ·		
	b.	Privately Owned Facility Individ	dually held  Entity held (e.g., corporate, LLC, partners)		
	C.	Name of titleholder:	2101 Maryland Circle, LLC	np, etc.)	
		Titleholder FEIN or SSN:	82-5264927		***
		Name of facility:	Citizens Centre		-1945
		Facility street address:	2101 Maryland Circle	Andrew State of the State of th	
		Facility city, state, zip code:	Tallahassee, FL 32303		Miles on the state of the state
2.	Di	closure Requirements			Media .
	a.	Does a corporation registered with the	Securities and Exchange Commission and/or registered		
			es, own the facility listed above?	Van E	
		if "Yes," please proceed to section 4.		ies [	No X
	b.	Does any party have a 4% or greater ow to the facility?	nership interest in the facility or the entity holding title		
		If "Yes," please proceed to 2.c.		Yes X	No 🗌
	C.		yee hold any ownership interest in the facility or the		. 21
		If "Yes," please proceed to 2.d.		Yes	No 🔀
	d.	Is the facility listed above financed with a	any type of local government obligations?		
		if "Yes," please stop and immediately co	ontact your state leasing representative	Yes 🔲	No 🔀
	ni	The state of the s			
	3.	nership Disclosure List - (additional pages Name			
-			Government Agency (if applicable	) Ex	tent of
		÷		in	iterest
		Forty-Four Investments, LLC			ercent)
					0.00%
					00%
					00%
					00%
	ď			_	00%
		25.00		0.0	00%
b.	. 1	he equity of all others holding interest in	the above named facility totals: 0.00%		
					of 2
		Familia de Regional de Companyo de Company	Rei		114 D/11

Lease Number: 900:009

<b>Publicly Owned Facilities</b>	
Signature:	
Name:	
Government Entity:	
Date:	
Private Individually-held Facilit	ies
Signature:	
Name:	
Date:	
Signature:	
Name:	
Date:	
Entity-held Facilities	
This is to certify, that the unde	rsigned is authorized to conduct business as a representative of the entity listed
n section 1.c. of this Disclosure	Statement Statement
Signature:	2
Name:	Ryan D. Jumonville
	05/18/2018

Prepared by and Return to: Aqua Title Services 36150 Emerald Coast Parkway, Suite 101 Destin, Florida 32541 Our File Number: 18-0036

For official use by Clerk's office on	For	official	use	by	Clerk's	office	onl
---------------------------------------	-----	----------	-----	----	---------	--------	-----

STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Leon

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

(Corporate Seller)

THIS INDENTURE, made this April 11, 2018, between Arbor Centre', LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company, whose mailing address is: 4910 North Monroe Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32303, party of the first part, and Ryan D. Jumonville, whose mailing address is: 34851 Emerald Coast Parkway, #150, Destin, Florida 32541, party/parties of the second part,

WITNESSETH:

)

First party, for and in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby grant, bargain, sell, aliens, remises, releases, conveys and confirms unto second party/parties, his/her/their heirs and assigns, the following described property, towit:

See Attached Exhibit "A" for legal description,

Subject, however, to all covenants, conditions, restrictions, reservations, limitations, easements and to all applicable zoning ordinances and/and restrictions and prohibitions imposed by governmental authorities, if any.

TOGETHER with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same in fee simple forever.

AND the party of the first part hereby covenants with said party of the second part, that it is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple: that it has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land; that it hereby fully warrants the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons claiming by, through or under the party of the first part.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, first party has signed and sealed these present the date set forth on April 11, 2018.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of:

Witness signature

Charles Print witness name

Witness signature

anela Print witness name

Arbor Centre', LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company

William Gordon Thames, Jr.

It: Managing Member

(Corporate Seal)

State of Florida, County of Leon

THE FOREGOING INSTRUMENT was acknowledged before me this 10th day of April, 2018 by William Gordon Thames, Jr., Managing Member of Arbor Centre', LLC, a Florida Limited Liability Company who is personally known to me or who has produced driver's license as identification.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Seal

DEED - Special Warranty Deed - Corporate



#### **EXHIBIT A - LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

LOT 2, BLOCK "E", COMMONWEALTH CENTRE II RESUBDIVISION

A PART OF LOT 8, BLOCK "A" OF COMMONWEALTH CENTRE II, A SUBDIVISION AS PER MAP OR PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 8, PAGE 83, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCE AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 6, BLOCK "A" OF COMMONWEALTH CENTRE II AND RUN THENCE NORTH ALONG THE WESTERLY BOUNDARY OF SAID LOT 6 AND 8 A DISTANCE OF 274.00 FEET, THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 43 SECONDS WEST 416.23 FEET, THENCE NORTH 37 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 13 SECONDS EAST 60.43 FEET, THENCE NORTH 63 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 38 SECONDS EAST 134.97 FEET, THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 43 SECONDS EAST 110.86 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. FROM SAID POINT OF BEGINNING RUN THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 31 MINUTES 41 SECONDS EAST 114.24 FEET, THENCE NORTH 80 DEGREES 31 MINUTES 41 SECONDS EAST 62.04 FEET, THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 41 SECONDS EAST 62.00 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 78 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 19 SECONDS EAST 50.61 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 19 SECONDS EAST 15.16 FEET, THENCE NORTH 87 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 13 SECONDS EAST 246.63 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 75 DEGREES 20 MINUTES 44 SECONDS EAST 127.91 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 22 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 48 SECONDS WEST 16.42 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 67 DEGREES 56 MINUTES 12 SECONDS EAST 47.08 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 49 DEGREES 33 MINUTES 18 SECONDS EAST 126.74 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF MARYLAND CIRCLE SAID POINT BEING ON A CURVE CONCAVE SOUTHEASTERLY, THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY CURVE WITH A RADIUS OF 240.02 FEET THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 41 DEGREES 13 MINUTES 56 SECONDS FOR AN ARC LENGTH OF 172.73 FEET (CHORD OF 169.02 FEET BEARS NORTH 56 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 26 SECONDS EAST), THENCE LEAVING SAID RIGHT OF WAY RUN NORTH 22 DEGREES 56 MINUTES 41 SECONDS WEST 316.23 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF INTERSTATE 10 (STATE ROAD NO. 8), THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 42 MINUTES 14 SECONDS WEST 780.32 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE TO THE LEFT, THENCE ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY CURVE WITH A RADIUS OF 11,549.98 FEET THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 00 DEGREES 08 MINUTES 35 SECONDS FOR AN ARC LENGTH OF 28.84 FEET (CHORD OF 28.84 FEET BEARS SOUTH 89 DEGREES 37 MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST), THENCE LEAVING SAID RIGHT OF WAY RUN SOUTH 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 43 SECONDS WEST 233.35 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

20180024911 RECORDED IN PUBLIC RECORDS LEON COUNTY FL BK: 5186 PG: 1679, 04/26/2018 at 03:38 PM, D DOCUMENTARY TAX PD \$0.70 GWEN MARSHALL, CLERK OF COURTS

Prepared by: Aqua Title Services 36150 Emerald Coast Parkway, Suite 101 Destin, Florida 32541

\*This transaction is not subject to documentary stamp tax pursuant to Crescent Miami Center, LLC v. Florida Department of Revenue, 903 So. 2d 913 (Fla 2005) as a transfer of unencumbered real estate between its wholly owned transferer and a parent transferee.

#### General Warranty Deed

Made this April 20, 2018 A.D. By Ryan D. Jumonville, whose address is: 34851 Emerald Coast Parkway, #150, Destin, Florida 32541, hereinafter called the grantor, to 2101 Maryland Circle, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, whose post office address is: 34851 Emerald Coast Parkway, #150, Destin, Florida 32541, hereinafter called the grantee:

(Whenever used herein the term "grantor" and "grantee" include all the parties to this instrument and the heirs, legal representatives and assigns of individuals, and the successors and assigns of corporations)

Witnesseth, that the grantor, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars, (\$10.00) and other valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, hereby grants, bargains, sells, aliens, remises, releases, conveys and confirms unto the grantee, all that certain land situate in Leon County, Florida, viz:

LOT 2, BLOCK "E", COMMONWEALTH CENTRE II RESUBDIVISION

A PART OF LOT 8, BLOCK "A" OF COMMONWEALTH CENTRE II, A SUBDIVISION AS PER MAP OR PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 8, PAGE 83, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA, BEING MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCE AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 6, BLOCK "A" OF COMMONWEALTH CENTRE II AND RUN THENCE NORTH ALONG THE WESTERLY BOUNDARY OF SAID LOT 6 AND 8 A DISTANCE OF 274.00 FEET, THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 00 MINUTES 43 SECONDS WEST 416.23 FEET, THENCE NORTH 37 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 13 SECONDS EAST 60.43 FEET, THENCE NORTH 63 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 38 SECONDS EAST 134.97 FEET, THENCE NORTH 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 43 SECONDS EAST 110.86 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, FROM SAID POINT OF BEGINNING RUN THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 31 MINUTES 41 SECONDS EAST 114.24 FEET, THENCE NORTH 80 DEGREES 31 MINUTES 41 SECONDS EAST 62.04 FEET, THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 41 SECONDS EAST 62.00 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 78 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 19 SECONDS EAST 50.61 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 28 MINUTES 19 SECONDS EAST 15.16 FEET, THENCE NORTH 87 DEGREES 58 MINUTES 13 SECONDS EAST 246.63 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 75 DEGREES 20 MINUTES 44 SECONDS EAST 127.91 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 22 DEGREES 03 MINUTES 48 SECONDS WEST 16.42 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 67 DEGREES 56 MINUTES 12 SECONDS EAST 47.08 FEET, THENCE SOUTH 49 DEGREES 33 MINUTES 18 SECONDS EAST 126.74 FEET TO A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF MARYLAND CIRCLE SAID POINT BEING ON A CURVE CONCAVE SOUTHEASTERLY, THENCE NORTHEASTERLY ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY CURVE WITH A RADIUS OF 240.02 FEET THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 41 DEGREES 13 MINUTES 56 SECONDS FOR AN ARC LENGTH OF 172.73 FEET (CHORD OF 169.02 FEET BEARS NORTH 56 DEGREES 38 MINUTES 26 SECONDS EAST), THENCE LEAVING SAID RIGHT OF WAY RUN NORTH 22 DEGREES 56 MINUTES 41 SECONDS WEST 316.23 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTHERLY RIGHT OF WAY OF INTERSTATE 10 (STATE ROAD NO. 8), THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 42 MINUTES 14 SECONDS WEST 780.32 FEET TO A POINT OF CURVE TO THE LEFT, THENCE ALONG SAID RIGHT OF WAY CURVE WITH A RADIUS OF 11,549.98 FEET THROUGH A

File Number: 18-0036

CENTRAL ANGLE OF 00 DEGREES 08 MINUTES 35 SECONDS FOR AN ARC LENGTH OF 28.84 FEET (CHORD OF 28.84 FEET BEARS SOUTH 89 DEGREES 37 MINUTES 56 SECONDS WEST), THENCE LEAVING SAID RIGHT OF WAY RUN SOUTH 00 DEGREES 01 MINUTES 43 SECONDS WEST 233.35 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

Parcel ID Number: 211931 E0020

Said property is not the homestead property of the Grantor as defined by the Constitution of the State of Florida.

Together with all the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

To Have and to Hold, the same in fee simple forever.

And the grantor hereby covenants with said grantee that the grantor is lawfully seized of said land in fee simple; that the grantor has good right and lawful authority to sell and convey said land; that the grantor hereby fully warrants the title to said land and will defend the same against the lawful claims of all persons whomsoever; and that said land is free of all encumbrances except taxes accruing subsequent to December 31, 2017.

In Witness Whereof, the said grantor has signed and sealed these presents the day and year first above written.

Signed, seale	ed and delivered in our presence:		
Witness Printed No	and Filmes & Changing	Ryan D. Jumon	$\leq \mathcal{N}_{-}$
Witness Printed No			
STATE OF	Florida		
COUNTY OF	Okaloosa		
The faragoing	instrument year calcount of L. C.	or th	

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this day of April, 2018, by Ryan D. Jumonville, who is personally known to me or who has produced a valid driver's license or government issued photo ID as identification.

JOHN ROBY

Notary Public - State of Florida

Commission # FF 996538

My Comm. Expires Sep 21, 2020

Notary Public Print Name:

Commission Number:

My Commission Expires:

(Rev. December 2014) Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

Form 1099-K (merchant card and third party network transactions)

## Request for Taxpayer Identification Number and Certification

Give Form to the requester. Do not send to the IRS.

	1 Name (as shown on your income tax return). Name is required on this line; do not leave this line blank.																
Forty-Four Investments, LLC																	
vi.	2 Business name/disregarded entity name, if different from above																
Da	3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classification; check only one of the fo	Mouring cover hovee:	_			I A F	vo	metic	ine for	ark	e anni	only	ı to				
6	✓ Individual/sole proprietor or □ C Corporation □ S Corporati		4 Exemptions (codes apply onl certain entities, not individuals; instructions on page 3):														
Id Individual/sole proprietor or Corporation S Corporation Partnership single-member LLC						matrodums on page oj.											
至英	☐ Limited liability company. Enter the tax classification (C=C corporation, S=S corporation, P=partnership) ▶																
nt or stru	2101 Maryland Circle, LLC  3 Check appropriate box for federal tax classification; check only one of the following seven boxes:    Individual/sole proprietor or							in the line above for Exemption from FATC/ code (if any)									
☐ Other (see instructions) ► (Applies to accounts maintained outside									e the U	1.8.)							
5 Address (number, street, and apt. or suite no.) Requester's name and address (optional)																	
8	2 34851 Emerald Coast Parkway, Suite 150																
9	6 City, state, and ZIP code																
ഗ്	Destin, FL 32541																
Ì	7 List account number(s) here (optional)		_				-			_		-					
Par	Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN)			_			-		_	_		_					
	our TIN in the appropriate box. The TIN provided must match the name	e given on line 1 to av	oid	So	cial s	ecurity	In:	umbe	ar	_	_	-	-				
backu	o withholding. For individuals, this is generally your social security num	ther (SSM) However to	or a	-	Ī		T		<u> </u>	Г			$\overline{}$				
reside	nt alien, sole proprietor, or disregarded entity, see the Part I instruction	s on page 3. For other		i		-	-		-	-							
77N on	s, it is your employer identification number (ÉIN). If you do not have a n page 3.	iumber, see How to ge	ta				L			L		1					
			4.6	Or	nlov	or irlani	16	icatio	D DIET	-be		_	1				
quideli	If the account is in more than one name, see the instructions for line 1 nes on whose number to enter.	and the chart on page	4 tor	Employer identification number													
				2	7	- 2	ı	2 1	0 4	1	1 8	2					
Part	II Certification						J			1			_				
	penalties of perjury, I certify that:			_			_			_			_				
		and the second															
	number shown on this form is my correct taxpayer identification number																
<ol> <li>I am not subject to backup withholding because: (a) I am exempt from backup withholding, or (b) I have not been notified by the Internal Revenue Service (IRS) that I am subject to backup withholding as a result of a failure to report all interest or dividends, or (c) the IRS has notified me that I no longer subject to backup withholding; and</li> </ol>						e am											
3. I an	n a U.S. citizen or other U.S. person (defined below); and																
	FATCA code(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that I am exemp	t from FATCA reporting	ri is coi	rect													
						nthreut	hle	art tr	haci	los s	n withl	voldi	na				
Certification instructions. You must cross out item 2 above if you have been notified by the IRS that you are currently subject to backup withholding because you have falled to report all interest and dividends on your tax return. For real estate transactions, item 2 does not apply. For mortgage interest paid, acquisition or abandonment of secured property, cancellation of debt, contributions to an individual retirement arrangement (IRA), and generally, payments other than interest and dividends, you are not required to sign the certification, but you must provide your correct TIN. See the instructions on page 3.							1										
Sign	Signature of			1	1	1											
Here	U.S. person	Da	te >	41	20	120	1	8									
Gen	eral Instructions	• Form 1098 (home mor (tuition)	tgage ir	nteres	t), 10	98-E (st	uc	lent lo	an int	ere	est), 109	98-T					
	references are to the Internal Revenue Code unless otherwise noted.	• Form 1099-C (cancele	d debt)														
es legis	developments. Information about developments affecting Form W-9 (such ation enacted after we release it) is at www.irs.gov/fw9.	<ul> <li>Form 1099-A (acquisit</li> </ul>	ion or a	bando	onme	nt of se	CU	red pr	ropert	y)							
				are a U.S. person (including a resident alien), to													
	idual or entity (Form W-9 requester) who is required to file an information	If you do not return Fo										subje	ect				
	rith the IRS must obtain your correct taxpayer identification number (TIN) hay be your social security number (SSN), individual taxpayer identification	to backup withholding.			acku	p withho	old	ling?	on pag	<b>;e</b> :	2.						
number	(ITIN), adoption taxpayer identification number (ATIN), or employer	By signing the filled-o		-	- i				1	-1-	n fair a c						
	ation number (EIN), to report on an information return the amount paid to other amount reportable on an information return. Examples of information	<ol> <li>Certify that the TIN to be issued),</li> </ol>	you are	AIAILI	y IS C	OFFICE (C	JF	you a	e war	uriț	y ior a i	HUITED	nga				
	nclude, but are not limited to, the following:	2. Certify that you are	not sub	ject to	o bad	kup wit	hh	olding	3, or								
• Form	1099-INT (interest earned or paid)	3. Claim exemption from															
• Form	1099-DIV (dividends, including those from stocks or mutual funds)	applicable, you are also any partnership income											f				
• Form	1099-MISC (various types of income, prizes, awards, or gross proceeds)			om a U.S. trade or business is not subject to the partners' share of effectively connected income, and													
• Form 1099-B (stock or mutual fund sales and certain other transactions by brokers)  4. Certify that FATCA code(s) exempt from the FATCA report				(s) entered on this form (if any) indicating that you are orting, is correct. See What is FATCA reporting? on													
• Form	Form 1099-S (proceeds from real estate transactions) page 2 for further information.																